502862206 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HARRIS	09/08/2012
SCOTT ALEXANDER LEWIS	08/02/2012
ANDREW MURRAY GOW	08/02/2012
JONATHAN DAVID TUCKWELL	09/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LTD.
Street Address:	SCIENCE PARK
Internal Address:	MILTON ROAD
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 0DW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14163156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: crose@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9336-28TSDV (5)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE H. RICHARDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Julie H. Richardson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=9336_28TSDV_Assignment(5)#page1.tif source=9336_28TSDV_Assignment(5)#page2.tif

502862206 PATENT REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0958

source=9336_28TSDV_Assignment(5)#page3.tif source=9336_28TSDV_Assignment(5)#page4.tif source=9336_28TSDV_Assignment(5)#page5.tif source=9336_28TSDV_Assignment(5)#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **David Harris**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom; **Scott Alexander Lewis**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom; **Andrew Murray Gow**, a citizen of New Zealand, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom; and **Jonathan David Tuckwell**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are some of the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in INHALERS WITH AIRWAY DISKS HAVING DISCRETE AIRWAY CHANNELS AND RELATED DISKS AND METHODS, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 12/566,799 was filed on September 25, 2009 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which PCT Application No. PCT/US2009/058285 was filed on September 25, 2009 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the International Receiving Office; and

WHEREAS, Cambridge Consultants Ltd., a company registered in England having a principal place of business at Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DW, England, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, was and/or is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) as described in said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we acknowledge that we have sold and/or by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application(s) in all foreign countries in accordance

Page 1 of 6

with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention(s) and application(s) above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention(s), to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention(s), to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention(s) in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention(s) and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set a	ny hand and seal on this 8th day
of Systember 2012.	(SBAL)
David Harris	08:09:12
Witness	Date
	Dit
Witness	Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand	l and scal on this <u>And</u> day
of Nogont, 2012.	
Cara	(SEAL)
Scott Alexander Lewis	
BUDACE	2105 AUBUSH 2012
Witness SMRMA BERWACKI	Date
alby	949 Yours 5015
Witness Argani (1) 75400 (Date Date

IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my har	nd and scal on this And day
of Rususx		
	A second second	(SEAL)
	Andrew Murray Gow	
	Paritie or	Brd August 2012
	Witness Sprayy Reconsel	Date
	altest.	2012.
	Witness 11 9 2014 CT	Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand and seal on this 17 day
of Sophember, 2012.	Valuell (SEAL)
Jonathan Da	vid Tuckwell
V ²	17/9/2012
Witness	Date
Tioli	Sandles 17/9/12
Witness	Date

accepts receipt of this assignment. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, Cambridge Consultants Ltd.

By: (SEAL)

Title: (SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee, by signature below, hereby confirms and

Witness Date 18h representation 2012

Page 6 of 6